

BURNS CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

February 7, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. 242 S. Broadway Burns, Oregon 97720

THE BURNS CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024, AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE BURNS CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 242 S. BROADWAY, BURNS, OREGON, 97720.

AGENDA

- I. <u>Call to Order</u>
- II. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>
- III. <u>Establish Quorum (Roll Call)</u>
- IV. Items of Discussion
 - 1. Ordinance No. 24-891 An Emergency Ordinance approving the adoption of new FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Maps and an amendment to the Flood Hazard Regulations of the City of Burns Zoning Ordinance.

V. Adjourn

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before a regular meeting to City Clerk Tiffany Leffler (541-573-5255).

POSTED: THURSDAY, February 1, 2024

LOCATIONS: BURNS CITY HALL, BURNS POST OFFICE, H.C. COURTHOUSE